
RESOLT'TION 0

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CITY HOLIDAYS AIID CITY HALL CLOSURES
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council to formally establish annual City holidays
for City Employees and to inform the public ofplanned City Hatl closures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE, IT RESOLVED by the Ciry- Council of the City of Marietta
that the following days will be official City holidays:

Wednesday. January I
Monday, January 20
Monday, February 17

Friday, April 18

Monday, May 26
Thusday, June I 9
Friday, July 4
Monday, September I
Monday, October 13

Tuesday, November I I
Thursday, November 27
Friday, November 28
Wednesday, December 24
Thursday, December 25
Wednesday, December 3 I

New Year's Day
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Presidents' Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day
Juneteenth
Independence Day
Labor Day
Columbus DayA.lative American Day
Veteran's Day
Thar*sgiving Day
Day After Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas
New Year's Eve

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL and SIGNED BY THE MAYOR of the City of
Marietta this 126 day of Nove mber 2024.
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